## TOWN OF HEBRON **BOARD OF FINANCE REGULAR HYBRID MEETING DOUGLAS LIBRARY COMMUNITY ROOM**



## **Hebron Board of Finance February Meeting**

February 27, 2025, 7:00 PM (America/New York)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/708611909

You can also dial in using your phone.

Access Code: 708-611-909 United States: +1 (571) 317-3122

Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://meet.goto.com/install

## **AGENDA**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT

Public comment is reserved for people in attendance who wish to address the Board of Finance. The Board of Finance may limit the time period dedicated to public comment to a maximum of 60 minutes and time may be split between the beginning of the meeting or such other time as decided by the Board of Finance. Comments and questions addressed to the Board of Finance may not be addressed as part of the meeting. Comments should be limited to 3 minutes per individual and must pertain to the topics and purview of the Board of Finance. People in attendance are expected to conduct themselves in accordance with all other formal Board meetings. Failure to do so will limit relevant public comment. Each person making a public comment should be recognized by the Chairperson of the Board of Finance.

- 4. a. BOS/BOF discussion of potential financing for capital equipment and capital projects b. Discussion regarding additional resources for Town Hall
- 5. CONSENT AGENDA: Minutes approval: January 23, 2025
- FINANCE DIRECTOR'S REPORT
- 7. NEW BUSINESS
  - a. BOE transfers
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
- 9. LIAISON REPORTS
- 10. OTHER BUSINESS
- 11. ADJOURNMENT